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Minufee of a 

Present, 

Gop'loo o 
"to a l l • -oi 

by Mr* Seatoi 
led by Mr* fh| 

Mr* Oeldl< 

%0 WlTTn 

•••.Tm Boston reported that in 
la s t meeting, be had ordered 
speciflad by the engineer* 

Mr* Goldie foported t m t he hod 
Centre Irrigation & ^ower Jon./ ?ij 
a l e t t er authorising the rctaovt 
connect with tho proposed fluzst 
type of contraction aa used ti 
uoed in i t s new location* Mr, 
to arrange for now agreement re 

Mr* Seaton reported coaveraatii 
re road ores&lagsf Mr* Cnshlnj 
underground! application Sormn 

TSr* °#aton reported that Sr* car 
sufficient concrete pipe for t) 
16" 6 #2.08 per foot, nnd 16h* 
not prion from pacific 11 pe Cos 

The matter of installing- two ox 
and i t waa moved by Br* Jowley, 
Seconded by Mr* Seaton, That 

be pret 
lereliail 

act %) 
croosj 

. cm 

Him I 
•orrifct* 

Kr* Seaton delivered two oen led tenders* whldh wei 
secretary and submitted to the ooeiaittee, aa foll< 

Mr. J* McDonald, $819*00 for a l l labor build:! 
hy~pass, except siphons nn( 

Lodge 8t Doggftn* $11*00 par »*B*ft of Itaaber j 
clearing and ditching* 

also verbal tender from 
Peterson h Black* 15 pouts per l ineal foot OJ 

per foot of by«-»pasato loni i 

Attached note shows oosapsrlson of above figuree vt 
committee • after due consideration* i t appeared 
tho r -''; 9.3"""! a* '-'• 33:9 -.; n t£&*$/& mn&& * Ijg^fi.eii f llflWil lit SlJMJflitf. 
instructed to interview • les*--
jfeix^wing pednts* vis,** Conn< 
m vlng l i p a s e # concrete box « 

etion with siphons, tjfa 
t turn of by~g**s* / 

A discussion enauod on the need of n*ueee reekft i 
dooidod that this TUC not imoasary* ^%ho* t^ttoys in conncetioi 
eorptiPUctioTJ IWOTO ^aft to i*r. 0<*?̂ to?s t;o enn--; .••-, .•Ui.u ^,„ ~^~*.i „J,̂  * 
the tenderer* / % 1 x Tho mooting then adjourned. 
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frMani gO^MlfflB*1,.. - f omsrai r# labor, ^ f ni August 6t> l t81 

fabulationjrfjwriouB tenders to arrive at comjpar!»<».,.»f figures* 

lone of the teadew isotud* siphons er * crossover's* 

J , jBeflonald, a l t labor ftnoTo&iaft concrete 
hose at turn ef By**$ss* # 819*00 

TjQdOTr i» Bsaasa* iunbeir work on flume #11*00 
— —pa* i t 1**** « U l « 0§11+Qe S3Q+0Q 

Mtefelafc e tc . | 1.00*00 ^L 

got..tnoiua.od^ sitsw* 

•iftaR Bype«e 9 gfijjf ft* 180*00 

flenoretf Bex: 5Q ŝMWs#> BO*00 640*00 

&IW& 
?atHereon h Bin ok# (verbal) 

Pittas* * \M por l ineal foot 
4*000 f t «Q0*QO 

serine m P « # f t* f t » w •*#•& 

&* deluded* allow few coas*Be«# ĴPteOO 

* for flume Sa&er 
• eroaainge 80*00 747*00 



Subscriptions re Flume to Duck Greek 

118 Records, West of Eaad 

mei Acres Amount Paid 

Olark, A.P. 

Phillips, A. 

Olark, D. 

McCarthy, E.J 

Swallwell, Mrs• 

Duck Creek Records 

s 

S 

5 

$5. 

20. 

5.6 

10.5 

5.2 

4-b 

McCarthy, J.(Patteraon 

lot) 20.4 

Mlddleton, W.T. %*%> 

Powlpy, W.R. * \52. 

Pearson -Koyama S 18. 

fyn&all 16.8 

Clark, T.G.IT. 15. 

Hayward, P. 11.7 

Ivans, J.1.(Duggan) 66.7 
10. 

,*v> 

Beasley, A. 

»Tait, (Rowles) 

Will iams, M.P. 

McDonagh, V.R, S 14.8 

29.6 

10. 

30.7 
54.9 

"e ^U4N*U I ->* 4 \ o i 

40.00 

100.00 

28.00 

52.50 

26.00 

246.50 
; Vh *?+ 

20.40 

7.60 

52.00 

18.00 

16.80 

.13.00 

11.70 

76.70 

29.60 

10.00 

85.60 

14.80 

356.20 
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