Pull 2013.57, 9.06, 16
munittee held at the residence of

Minutes of a meeting of "Flume" Committee held at the residence of Mr. J. E. Seaton, at Winfield, Thursday evening, August 6th 1931.

Present, Mesers. Seaton, Phillips, Powley and Goldie, and the Secretary.

Copies of the minutes of the meeting of August 1st having been furnished to all members of the committee, it was

Moved by Mr. Seaton. Seconded by Mr. Phillips, That the minutes of August 1st be adopted.

Mr. Goldie reported his progress with the canvass of the individual water users, and advised that in his opinion this had progressed to point where it was reasonable to assume that the support was sufficient to warrant the committee in proceeding with the construction of the flume.

Mr. Seaton reported that in accordance with authority given him at the last meeting, he had ordered the main part of the lumber required as specified by the engineer. A discussion ensued on the best method of delivery, etc.

Mr. Goldie reported that he had interviewed Mr. Marshall of the Okanagan Centre Irrigation & Power Company, who had promised to give the domnittee a letter authorising the removal of part of the present by-pass to commect with the proposed flume; Mr. Marshall stipulates that the same type of construction as used in the present location of the by-pass be used in its new location. Mr. Marshall also expressed his willingness to arrange for new agreement re right of way across the Indian Reserve.

Mr. Seaton reported conversation with Mr. Cushing, Fublic Torks Engineer, re road crossings; Mr. Cushing would like these culverts to be two feet underground; application forms to be filed for this work.

Mr. Seaton reported that Mr. Cameron had advised that he could secure sufficient concrete pipe for the road crossings at the following prices, 16" @ \$2.08 per foot, and 16%" @ \$2.45 per foot. It was decided to get price from Pacific Pipe Company on welded steel pipe for this work.

The matter of installing two outlets for Mr. Phillips property was discussed and it was moved by Mr. Powley.

Seconded by Mr. Seaton. That in view of the acreage to be served and the fact that Mr. Phillips is eliminating one gate crossing, the committee are in favor of installing two outlets on Mr. Phillips property.

Mr. Seaton delivered two sealed tenders, which were opened by the secretary and submitted to the committee, as follows-

Mr. J. McDonald, \$819.00 for all labor building flume and moving by-pass, except siphons and crossings.

Lodge & Duggan, \$11.00 per M.B.ft of lumber plus \$100.00 for clearing and ditching.

Paterson & Black, 15 cents per lineal feet of flume plus 12 cents per foot of by-paseto be moved.

Attached note shows comparison of above figures as worked out by the committee. after due consideration, it appeared to the committee that the Lodge-Dussan tander was the west advantageous, and Mr. Scaton was instructed to interview these parties and get further detail on the following points, viz. - Commection with siphons, building "Gross-overs", m ving Ly-pass, concrete box at turn of by-pass.

A discussion ensued on the need of using reeks under cills, and it was decided that this was not necessary. Other patters in connection with construction were left to Mr. Sector to take with the engineer and the tenderer.

The meeting then adjourned.

A

carried.

FLUME COMMITTEE" - Tenders re labor, - August 6th 1931

Tabulation of various tenders to arrive at comparison of figures.

Home of the tenders include siphons or "cross-overs"

J. McDonald, all labor including concrete box at turn of By-pass

\$ 819.00

Lodge & Duggen, lumber work on flume 0\$11.00 per M. B.Ft. - 30 M. 0\$11.00 330.00

Ditching etc.,

100.00 40

430.00

Not included, allow-

Moving Bypass @ 25d ft.

180.00

Concrete Box 30"x"30x30

30.00

640.00

612.75

Patterson & Black. (verbal)

Flume, @ 15/ per lineal foot 4.000 ft

600.00

Moving By pass, 725 ft @ 124

87.00

Mot included, allow for Conc. Box, 50.00

for flume under

30.00

747.00

## Subscriptions re Flume to Duck Creek

## 118 Records, West of Road

	Owner	Acres @	Amount	Paid	
	Clark, A.P.	8. \$5.	40.00		
	Phillips, A. s	20.	100.00	aug & onek 5000	bal a compliture
	Clark, D. 5	5.6	28.00		
	McCarthy, E.J. s	10.5	52.50	augh.	note 3 mos.
	Swallwell, Mrs.	5.2			
	Powley wh s	4.3	246.50	ang 6 21.50	P. J. ang 29th
	Duck Creek Records			and	
	McCarthy, J. (Patters lot)	son 20.4 \$1.	20.40		
	Middleton, W.T.		7.60		1. 2
	Powley, W.R.	152.	52.00	aug 6 52.00	liday rgth note of mos.
	Pearson -Koyama S	18.	18.00	ang b.	note 4 mos.
	Pyndal1	16.8	16.80		
	Clark, T.G.N.	13.	13.00		
	Hayward, F.	11.7	11.70	ang 6 - 11.75	
	Evans, J.E. (Duggan)	66.7	76.70		
La good and a second	Beasley, A.	29.6	29.60		
	Tait, (Rowles)	10.	10.00		
	Williams, M.P.	30.7 54.9	85.60	Più '	
	McDonagh, V.R. S	14.8	14.80		
		1	356.20		A
	Formley ( whenever) 5.	5.00	5.00	ang 6 - 5:00	PD ang og il
			.70		

noted 1948
Total

West of road 24650 246268.00

Duckaruk

records

Total Subscribed

a collected

not collected

259,35

369.85 2 37425